3650 S. Boulevard « Edmond, OK 73013 - omag.org
405.657.1400 » 800.234.9461 = FAX 405.657.1401

Municipal Property Protection Plan

Coverages
PROPERTY COVERAGE

Coverad Property:
Schedule bulldings, business personal property  Limit;
property in the open
Daductible (Buildings and Contents):
Valuaiion: Replacement Cost - Subject to Policy Limits

Cause of Loss Form: Special, including theft

BUSINESS INCOME

$188,755,344

$10,000

The following limits are automatically included in the supplemental coverage
as showri on the attached extensions of coverage,

Businass Income:

In any one ocourrence:

[n any one location:

Additional Lirnit:

In any che cccurrence:

In any one location:

CRIME

$250,000
$250,000
$0 :
$0

Tha following limits are automatically included in the supplemental coverage
as shown on the attached extensions of coverage.

Theft, Disappearance and Desiruction:.
In any che occurrenca

Additional Limits:

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Inside Premises:
Ouiside Premises:

Inside Premises:
Ouiside Premises:

—

$20,000
$10,000
$0
$0

The following limits are automatically included in the supplerﬁental coverage
as shown on the attached extensions of coverage.

Theft, Disappearance and Dastruction:
In any one occurrence

Deductible: $0
Additional Limits:

VALUABLE PAPERS

On Premises:
Off Premises:

On Premisas:

Off Premises;

1

$25,000
$15,000

$0
$0

The following limits are automatically included in the supplemental coverage
as shown on the attached extensions of coverage.

Theft, Disappearance and Destruction:

In any one occurrence On Premises:
Off Premises:

Deductible: $0 '
Additional Limits: On Premises:
Off Premises:

PRPROP (1.3)

$25,000
$15,000

$0
$0

Annual Premium

$202,874

$0

$0

$0

$0



Municipal Property Protection Plan

Coverages

EARTH MOVEMENT

The following limits are automatically included in the supplemental coverage

3650 S. Boulevard = Edmond, OK 73013 « omag.org

405.657.1400 - 800.234.9461 - FAX 405.657.1401

as shown on the attached extensions of coverage.

Adgragate in any one agreement year:
Excess (subject to $100,000 deductib

MOBILE EQUIPMENT COVERAGE

Covered Property:
Equiptnent per schedule provided

Valuation: Actual Cash Value
Cause of Loss Form: Special, including theft
Leased or rented equipment

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT COVERAGE

Covered Property:
Equipment per schedule provided

Valuation: Actual Cash Value
Cause of Loss Farm: Special, including theft

FINE ARTS COVERAGE

Covered Property:
ftems per schedule provided

Cause of Loss Form: Spacial, including theft

BUILDERS' RISK COVERAGE
Covered Property:

le):

Limit:
Deductible:

Limit:

Limit:
Deductible:

Limit:

Deductible:

Schedule buildings, business personal property  Limit;

property in the open

Valuation: Replacement Cost - Subject to Po
Cause of Loss Ferm: Special, including theft
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Deductible:
licy Limits

$1,000,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Annual Premium

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



3650 5. Boulevard « Edmond, OK 73013 = omag.org
405.657.1400 - 800.234,9461 « FAX 405.657.1401

Municipal Property Protection Plan
Equipment Breakdown

Coverages

Equipment Breakdown Limiit

Preperty Damage
Business Income ***
Contingent Business Income
Extra Expense ***
Service Interruption ***
Perishable Goods ***
Ordinance & Law
Bemolition and ICC
Expediting Expenseas
Hazardous Substances
CFG Refrigerants 7
Newly Acquired Lacations
Data Restoration

Sanitary Sawer Overflow

Coverages
Combined

Other Conditions

- Extended Business Income: 5 Days
- Newly Acquired Locations: 80 Days

Limits

$188,755,344, not to excead
$25,000,000 per occurrence

Included

$200,000

$25,000

Combined with Business Income
Combined with Business Incomsa
$100,000

$25,000

$250,000

$250,000

$250,000

$250,000

$500,000

$100,000

$25,000 per occurrence/
$100,000 per aggregate

Deductibles
$10,000

|

- Unless the inferruption exceeds 24 Hours we will not pay for any loss under Service Interruption or the Service
Interruption component of Perishable Goods.

~"Covered equipment' doss not include any transformers assoclated with the generation of power.

- |C Engine Units over 15 years will be valued at Actual Cash value,

Fwk Business'[nterruption, Extra Expense, Service Interruption, Perishable Goods, or any other indirect coverage
not avallable on any Power Generation unitfacility. ***

PRPROP {1.3)



Accounts Receivable, Ih any one occurrence
On Premises
Off Premises

Vaiuable Pepers, in any one occurrence
On Premises
Off Premises

Fine Arts, in any one occurrence

Newly Constructed or Acquired Property
At any one building, in any one occurrence
Number of Days: 120

QOutdoor Property including Debris Removal
In any one occurrence
Trees, shrubs and glants are subject to a
Maximum per item of

Pearsonal Effects of Officers and Employees of the Insured
Per Employee
In any one occurrence

Covered Property in Transit, in any cne occurrence

Paollutant Cleanup and Removal, aggregate in any onge Policy year
Claim_Data Expense, in any one occurence

QOrdinance or Law

Business Income
In any one occurrence
In any ane location

. Extra Expense, in any cne occurrence
Theft, Disappearance and Destruction of Money and/or Securities '
ih any one occurrence
Inside Premises
Qutside Premises
Earth Movement
Sanitar'y Sewer Overflow

Flood

Municipal Sales Tax Revenue

PRPROP (1.3)

Municipal Property Protection Plan
Extensions of Coverage

3650 8. Boulevard » Edmond, OK 73013 » omag.org
405.657,1400 - 800.234.9461 - FAX 405.657.1401

$25,000
$15,000

$25,000
$10,000

per schedule

'+ $1,000,000

$100,000

$5,000
$5,000
$100,000
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000
$1,000,000
$250,000
$250,000
$1,000,000

$20,000
$10,000

51,000,000 per occurrence/
annual aggregate

$25,000 ber occurrence/
$100,000 per aggregate

$1,000,000 per accurrence/
annual aggregate

$250,000 per cceurrence/
annual aggregate



m 3650 8. Boulevard * Edmond, OK 73013 « omag.org
405.657.1400 « 800.234.94861 » FAX 405.657.1401

Municipal Liability Protection Plan

Coverage Proposal Summary

PLAN MEMBER CITY OF BROKEN ARROW
and Malling Addrass P.C. BOX 610
’ BROKEN ARROW OK 74013-0610

QUOTE NUMBER
QLA 1400555 00

Plan Period From 12:01 A.M. Cenfral Standard Time at the address of the Plan Member
From 07/01/2019 to 07/01/2020

The Plan Member is a(n) MUNICIPALITY

The Coverage afforded by thls agreement is only with respect to the followlng coverages as are Indicated by spscific limits of coverage,
for which a premium Is charged.

General Liability - 50
Automobile Liability $220
Hired and Non-owned Automobile Coverage ) $0
Automobile Physical Damage , $1,811
Hired Auto Physical Damage | p $0
Equipment Physical Damage | $6,200
Mobile Equipment Leased/Rented S0
TOTAL PREMIUM $8,231

GLPROP (1.4)




Municipal Liability Protection Plan

COVERAGE

GENERAL LIABILITY {PARTS LIV, AND V)
A. Bodily Injury
C. Personal Injury
|. Pollution Damage
K. Cyber/ Data Breach
[ 1 Prior Acts Coverage

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY (PART Il)
E. Bodily and Personal Injury

mLow

Coverage Proposal Summary

Property Damage

Errors and Omissions

Defense Reimbursement
Uncovered Employment Defense

F. Property Damaga

[X] Hired and Non-owned Autornabile Coverage

AUTOMOBILE & EQUIPMENT PHYSICAL DAMAGE (PART IIl)

G. Automobile Physical Damage
1. Comprehensiva

2. Specified Perils [~ Per fleet scheduls

3. Callision

X1 Hired Auto Physical Damage Limit:

H. Equlpment Physical Damage - Per equipment schedule
[ 1 Mochile Equipment Leased/Rented Limit; $0
LIMITS OF LIABILITY, except for Coverages G,H,|,J,L
Lossas subject to the OKLAHOMA GOVERNMENTAL TORT CLAIMS ACT:

$ 25,000

Each Property Damage Loss Per Occurrence, including Fire Lagal

$ 125,000 Each Other Loss Per Occurrence

$ 1,000,000 Aggregate Per Occurrence

Losses not subject to the OKLAHOMA GOVERNMENTAL TORT CLAIMS ACT:

$ 10,000

Madical Payments for Volunteers Per Loss

$ 1,000,000 Each Other Loss Per Occurrence
Cyber Coverage: See Limits an Cyber / Data Breach Declaration Page

Annual Aggregate
$ 2,000,000 Coverages C,D
$ 10,000 Coverage J

DERUCTIBLES

3650 3. Boulevard « Edmond, OK 73013 + omag.org
405.657.1400 » 800.234.9481 « FAX 405.657.1401

PREMIUM

$0
Coverages A,B,C,D,I,J,K,L

$220

Coverages E.F

$0

Hired and Non-owned

$1,811
Coverages G

$0
Hired Auto Physical Damage

$6,200
Coverages H

$8,231
Total Premium
(This Is not an invoice)

Coverages A,B,E,F,L: No Deducfible, except for sanitary sewer overflows and electrical disruptions, which are subject to the deductible of

coverages C & D.
Coverages C,D:

Per Occurrence

Coverages G,H: Per Schedule or Endorsement

Coverage [: $1,000 Per Pollution Incident
Coverage J: $5,000 SIR

Goverage K: Per Applicable Cyber / Data Breach Deductible
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